TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM862306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tanknology/NDE Corporation		05/26/2004	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tanknology Inc.	
Street Address:	11000 Mopac Expy, Suite 500	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713295	VACUTECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123684000

Email: deanne.vannatta@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Geller DLA Piper LLP (US) Address Line 1: Address Line 2: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	440729.000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Geller
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Geller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change - Tanknology _NDE Corporation to Tanknology Inc_#page1.tif source=Name Change - Tanknology NDE Corporation to Tanknology Inc #page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0316

900822487

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TANKNOLOGY/NDE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TANKNOLOGY/NDE CORPORATION" TO "TANKNOLOGY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 5:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2283329 8100 SR# 20233886093

Authentication: 204512435

Date: 11-02-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0317 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:14 PM 05/26/2004 FILED 05:14 PM 05/26/2004 SRV 040392533 - 2283329 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to the

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

TANKNOLOGY/NDE CORPORATION (to be renamed Tanknology Inc.)

Tanknology/NDE Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby adopts this Certificate of Amendment, which amends its Certificate of Incorporation, as heretofore amended, (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Tanknology/NDE Corporation.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as described herein, and the Corporation's stockholders duly adopted such amendment, all in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.
- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation amends Article 1 thereof to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Tanknology Inc.

4. The capital of the Corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of the amendment.

The Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed this <u>26</u> day of May, 2004 by Allen D. Porter, an authorized officer.

Tanknology/NDE, Corporation

By:

Allen D. Porter, President and Chief Executive Officer

Certificate of Amendment.Namo Change.052204

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 12/19/2023